

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 18-20

TO:

MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATURE

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

FROM:

FRANK WHITE, JR.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

DATE:

November 9, 2018

RE:

89

APPOINTMENT TO THE LEE'S SUMMIT TAX INCREMENT FINANCING

COMMISSION

I hereby appoint Randall (Randy) Rhoads to the Lee's Summit Tax Increment Financing Commission. A copy of Mr. Rhoads' resume is attached.

Frank White, Jr., County Executive

Dated: 11 9 2018

RECEIVED

NOV 09 2018

MARY JO SPINO COUNTY CLERK

Fys 3pm

Randall (Randy) Rhoads

attraction along

PROFILE

Mr. Rhoads is a retired Mechanical Engineer and lives with his wife, Mary Ann, of 48 years. They have lived in Jackson County since being married except for a four years when they lived in Houston, TX. They have three adult children and four grandchildren.

EXPERIENCE

Senior Project Manager, Black & Veatch, Overland Park, KS

Mr. Rhoads started his career as a Mechanical Design Engineer, being promoted to a Project Engineer, Project Manager, and then to a Senior Project Manager. His project experience included a number of diverse clients such as General Motors, US Air Force, US Army Corps of Engineers, NASA, State of Missouri, Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority and others. Mr. Rhoads was the Project Manager on the Heating/Cooling Plant for the Pentagon and Boiler/Chiller Plant for Reagan Washington National Airport both located in Arlington, VA.

Mechanical Engineer, M.W. Kellogg, Houston, TX

1973 - 1977

Mr. Rhoads worked for four years working on the designs of Petroleum Refineries and Petrochemical Plants for various clients such as Texaco, Shell, Ciba-Geigy, Union Carbide, and others.

EDUCATION

University of Missouri - Rolla (now Missouri of Science and Technology), 1970 Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering

University of Missouri - Kansas City, 1093 Master's in Public Administration

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Mr. Rhoads served on the Original Charter Commission in Lee's Summit. He was elected to the Lee's Summit City Council in 1998 where he represented District 2 for 12 years. Mr. Rhoads was elected Lee's Summit Mayor in 2010 where he served for 8 years. Due to term limits, he left office in April 2018.